Energizing Our Worldhammondpowersolutions.com
DV/DT FILTERS
Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
2 hammondpowersolutions.comData Subject to Change Without Notice
HPS dV/dT Filters
The HPS dV/dT filters are designed for use between variable frequency drives (VFD’s) and
motors when long cable lengths are used.
The HPS dV/dT filter (D1) combines an inductor and parallel resistor network to mitigate both

Distributed by Gross Automation | +1 (262) 252-1600 | sales@grossautomation.com
5Energizing Our World Data Subject to Change Without Notice
Part Number Guide
Family
C D
Family
CD - dV/dT Filter
Current Rating
0 0 2 5
Current Rating (Amps)
3A to 750A
3A         0003
17A        0017
108A     0108
Model
1
Model
1 - D1 Model
Voltage
X
Voltage
X - up to 600V
(480V & 600V
applications)
Enclosure
F
Enclosure
F - Open Frame
E - Type 1
C - Type 3R1
Cable
Length
1
600 ft
1 - 1000 ft*
Example
*Default options - ignore if all following characters are default values.
600 ft Cable Length
NEC 480
HP - Ref.
ONLY
NEC 600
HP - Ref.
ONLY
Part Number
Current
Rating
(A)
Enclosure
Style
Dimension
Figure
Overall Dimensions Inches [mm] Weight
Lbs.
[kg]
Watts
LossWidth Depth   Height
0.5-1.5 0.5-2
CD1X0003F
3
Open 1 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 4.00 [1.80]
38CD1X0003E Type 1 N1 10.00 [254.00] 8.00 [203.20] 8.13 [206.51] 9.00 [4.10]
CD1X0003C Type 3R DH1 21.50 [ 546.00] 20.1 [510.00] 22.0 [ 559.00] 29.0[13.15]
2 3
CD1X0004F
4
Open 1 8.00 [203.20] 6.00 [152.40] 5.50 [139.70] 4.00 [1.80]
40CD1X0004E Type 1 N1 10.00 [254.00] 8.00 [203.20] 8.13 [206.51] 9.00 [4.10]
CD1X0004C Type 3R DH1 21.50 [ 546.00] 20.1 [510.00] 22.0 [ 559.00] 29.0[13.15]
3 5
CD1X0007F
7